Liquid Chlorine Cylinders Amendment No: Three
1FB20-0379
AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO
AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 12, 2020
BETWEEN CITY OF ORLANDO AND
BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 24T day
of OME/\’ , 2023, by and between the City of Orlando, a municipal corporation organized
and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "City" and
“BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC.”, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor".

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into an Agreement ("the Agreement")
under the date of August 12 2020, whereby the latter would perform certain services with respect
to the liquid gas services and

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor desire to amend the compensation of services of
said Agreement to increase the price of services.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained
herein, the parties agree as follows:

L. Term of Agreement

The term of this agreement is hereby extended from, August 11, 2023, to August
10, 2024,

11. Compensation Provisions

The Compensation provisions of the Agreement are hereby amended to increase
cost of products due to rapid increasing cost of Chlorine and as set forth in
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The pricing set
forth will be $1,975.00/ton effective October 1, 2023. The Procurement and
Contracts Division shall be notified of any reductions in pricing as it would supersede
most recent approved price increase in the best interest of the City.
In all other respects, and except as specifically modified and amended herein and in
Amendment Two dated October 13, 2023, Amendment One dated March 16, 2022, and the
Agreement dated August 12, 2020, shall continue in full force and effect as written and the

parties hereto agree to be bound thereby.

ok sk sk ok o e ook ok ok ok sk ok sk ook sk ok sk ook sk ok ok ok ok ook sk skl sk sl sl sk stesle sk stk sk sk skokoskokoletokokosk ok ko okok sk kokeok ke ks sk sk sk sk sk kok ok

1 of3



Liquid Chlorine Cylinders Amendment No.: Three
1FB20-0379

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date first
wriften above.

PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS DIVISION APPROVED ASTO FORM AND LEGALITY
City of Orlando, Florida for the use and reliance of the
(Per e lfz{ﬂh{"ﬂ City of Orlando, Florida, only.
~ dabed o flupon
By: j; {n— 7%“

Chiief Procurenfent Officer Sepervisel Date:____ 2023
Bridn F(’(ruef" (\HG—P"CPP CPFO

Name, Typed or Prmted .......

ks z;_/ ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY
& voer » 2023 ORLANDO, FLORIDA

Date:

e ok ok ok ok ok 2k o ok o 2k s ok ok ok ok sk 3k ok ok ok ok ak ok ok ok ok ke sk ok ok ok sk ke o ok o sk e sk ok ok ok ok sk e 3k ok sk ok sk ke s ke sk ok sk ke ok sk ol ke s ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ko ok sk ok ok ok s ok ok e ok ok ke skl ok sk ke ok

CONTRACJOR

By: — Km ................................................... :

JT Hill - President, Brenntag Mid-South CORPORATE SEAL
Name & Title, Typed or Printed

Brenntag Mid-South, Inc.
Name of Company, Corp., etc. IR

S o ‘Sl%f 5
1405 Highway 136 West - SRy 1
Mailing Address t i SEAL: ¢
Henderson, KY 42420 % Mool §
City, State and Zip ) "'n, ,",",, .n“\

828-729-7557
Area Code/Telephone Number

sk sk sk sk ok sk ok ok ok ok sk ok sk sk ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ke sk sk ok ok Sk 3k ok sk 3k e e ok 3 e sk ke s sk sk s Sk e sk sk ke sk e ok ke e ke sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ko skl ok ok ok ok kol ke ok

* STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF HENDERSON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of _X_ physical presence or __ online
notarization, this_17 dayof ___ October ,203, by JT Hill , (name of

person) as President (type of authority, (eg., officer, trustee, attorney in fact, etc.)
Brenntag Mid-South, Inc. (name of entity/party on behalf of whom instruméat

(SEAL) Signature of Notary Public — State of Kentucky

Print, Type, or Stamp Notary Name:
Sand.x.:l:a?’p . Littr%.ll o

was executed).

_XPersonally Known or __ Produced Identification Samdra L EI'IIrEH
Type of Identification Produced Nolary Public. KY State at Large
2 of 3 KYNP # 42481

My Commission Expires: 1/22i26



Liguid Chilorine Cylinders Amendment No.: Three
IFB20-0379

EXHIBIT “A”»
(Compensation Provisions)

Jof3



[ BRENNTAG

| have attached the increase that we have taken since the last adjustment in August of
2020. To renew the current bid we need to request an increase of $590/TN. This will take
the current price from $1385/TN to $1,975/TN. These increases from our suppliers were
due to tight supply/demand balance of chlorine and chlorine derivatives.





